Agreement, Win Move has first subscribed for the untaken 315,972,001 Rights Shares.

Pursuant to the Irrevocable Undertaking, Win Move has taken up its provisional allotment under the
Rights Issue in full, representing 829,456,604 Rights Shares. Win Move has not made any
application for excess Rights Shares.

EXCESS APPLICATIONS

Regarding the 183 valid applications for a total of 41,596,587 excess Rights Shares, the Board has
resolved to accept all valid applications and allot and issue such number of excess Rights Shares as
have been validly applied for under each application. Accordingly, a total of 41,596,587 excess
Rights Shares have been allotted to the Shareholders lodging valid applications therefor and each of
them has been allotted the number of Rights Shares for which they have validly applied.

3

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following is a summary of the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and
after completion of the Rights Issue:

Shareholders Immediately before

completion of the Rights Issue
Immediately after completion

of the Rights Issue
 Number of

Shares
Approximate

percentage
Number of

Shares
Approximate

percentage
Win Move (Note) 414,728,302 47.90 1,560,156,907 60.07

Subtotal of shareholding

held by Win Move and
parties acting in concert  414,728,302 47.90 1,560,156,907 60.07

Public Shareholders 451,082,970 52.10 1,037,276,909 39.93
Total 865,811,272 100.00 2,597,433,816 100.00

Note: The Shares are beneficially held by Win Move, the entire issued share capital of which is indirectly held by STC International Limited, being
the trustee of AY Trust, a trust of which Dr. Yeung is the founder. Ms. Daisy Yeung was deemed to be interested in the above shares held by Win Move
by virtue of being one of the eligible beneficences of AY Trust.

DESPATCH OF SHARE CERTIFICATES FOR THE RIGHTS SHARES AND
COMMENCEMENT OF DEALINGS IN RIGHTS SHARES

It is expected that the certificates for the fully-paid Rights Shares will be despatched by ordinary
post to those entitled at their own risks on Friday, 5 August 2011.